
City of San Fernando
Phase 3 Annual Street Resurfacing
Engineer's Estimate

Bid
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Subtotal

A STREET IMPROVEMENTS

1 Provide Traffic Control 1 LS $102,000.00 $102,000.00
2 Remove and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter per SPWCC Standa 410 LF $112.00 $45,920.00
3 Remove and Constrcut PCC Curb to Match Existnig 100 SF $112.00 $11,200.00
4 Remove and Construct PCC Cross Gutter to Match Existing 60 LF $140.00 $8,400.00
5 Microsurfacing Type III 730 LF $304.00 $221,920.00
6 ARAM 3/8" Screenings 367,723 TON $0.71 $261,083.33
7 Emulsified Aggregate Slurry Type II with 2.5% Latex 530 SF $308.00 $163,240.00
8 6" Dig-Outs Removals 13,000 TON $4.00 $52,000.00
9 6" Dig-Outs Type III C3 PG64-10 (R15) AC Construction 490 SF $230.00 $112,700.00

10 Furnish and Install Signing, Striping, and Paint All House Number 1 TON $80,000.00 $80,000.00
11 Adjust Water Valve Box frame and cover to grade 127 LS $600.00 $76,200.00
12 Adjust Manhole Frame and cover to grade 57 EA $800.00 $45,600.00
13 Adjust Gas Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade 6 EA $700.00 $4,200.00
14 3-Step Process Test Strip 1 EA $40,000.00 $40,000.00
15 Resident Notifications 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Construction Subtotal $1,244,463.33

B OPTIONAL SCOPE: FOURTH STREET, CHATSWORTH DRIVE AND HUBBARD AVENUE

1 Provide Traffic Control 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00
2 Remoive and Constrcut PCC Panel at Various Locations 240 SF $150.00 $36,000.00
3 Remove and Constrcut PCC Curb to Match Existnig 22 LF $112.00 $2,464.00
4 Remove and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter per SPWCC Standa 32 LF $140.00 $4,480.00
5 Microsurfacing Type III 450 TON $310.00 $139,500.00
6 ARAM 3/8" Screenings 227,639 SF $0.75 $170,729.25
7 Emulsified Aggregate Slurry Type II with 2.5% Latex 330 TON $315.00 $103,950.00
8 6" Dig-Outs Removals 3,100 SF $4.50 $13,950.00
9 6" Dig-Outs Type III C3 PG64-10 (R15) AC Construction 120 TON $250.00 $30,000.00

10 Furnish and Install Signing, Striping, and Paint All House Number 1 LS $70,000.00 $70,000.00
11 Adjust Water Valve Box frame and cover to grade 80 EA $600.00 $48,000.00
12 Adjust Manhole Frame and cover to grade 30 EA $800.00 $24,000.00
13 Adjust Gas Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00
14 Resident Notifications 1 LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Construction Subtotal $738,173.25

Total $1,982,636.58

F:\Pubwks\ProjMgmt\JobNo\7621 - Phase III Annual Street Resurfacing Project FY23-24 (P-743)\6 - Accounting\EngrEst- 7621




